Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign State/Municipal Agreement for the Reconstruction of Gillette Street from Caledonia Street to George Street (Project I.D. #5991-07-42/43).

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse received STP-Urban Funds to replace Gillette Street form Caledonia Street to George Street due to deterioration of the street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign the State/Municipal Agreement for the reconstruction of Gillette Street from Caledonia Street to George Street (Project I.D. #5991-07-42/43).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the State/Municipal Agreement be referred to the 2020-2024 Capital Improvement Program for funding.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Engineering & Public Works and Finance Director hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 11, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin